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GEMMECOTTI S.r.. Via A.Volta, 85/A

20816 CERIANO LAGHETTO (MB) ITALY-EU
Tel.+39 02 96460406 Fax +39 02 96469114
www.gemmecotti.com info@gemmecotti.com

HTM 6 SS316 EM-C 6 SS316 (ATEX VERSION)

Dis. 8838-3

TECHNICAL DATA/DATI TECNICI

FEATURES/CARATTERISTICHE CURVES/CURVE 50HZ-2900 RPM
Q (uagem)
Materials available /Materiali disponibili: AlSI 316 0 6.|6 13 20 26.5
Max flow/Portata massima: 6 m3/h o e 8
* ™~
Max head/Prevalenza massima: 8m = ~
Max temperature/Temperatura massima: 135°C 6 T8 72 ™~ 20
Max temp. HT version/T. massima versione HT: 160°C ™~ ™
~
Max viscosity/Viscositd massima: 200 cSt ~ AN
4.5 ]
Pressure rating/Pressione nomindle massima: NP/PN 16 @ 20°C H 1965 ™~ H
(m) I (/)
Pump weight/Peso pompa: 6.2 Kg 5 | mn rLow = <~ N 0
Motor weight/Peso motore (approx.): 0.55kW: 6.3 Kg
ATEX motor weight/Peso mot. ATEX (approx.): 0.55kW: 16 kg
N N
SECTION AND PARTS LIST/SEZIONE E LISTA PARTI @ 15 r
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0 0
MATERALS | Asizos | Asiste | PO (BT | Heare | wisiste | aisists |oRTEE, (aisiste | cao | aisizos [AQZAEN 0 15 SQ(m:’/h) 45 6

Al data stated are an Indication and are liable to change without notice / Tuttl | dati sono indicatM e possono variare senza preaviso
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GEMMECOTTI S.r.l. Via A.Volta, 85/A
20816 CERIANO LAGHETTO (MB) ITALY-EU

Tel.+39 02 96460406 Fax +39 02 96469114
www.gemmecotti.com info@gemmecotti.com

EM-C 6 SS316 (ATEX VERSION)

HTM 6 SS316

Dis. 8839-1

DIMENSIONS/DIMENSIONI D'INGOMBRO

OPTIONAL WITH STAINLESS STEEL BRACKET
PT100 NOZZLE ONLY FOR ATEX PUMP

x Different according to the manufacturer / Diverso a seconda del fornitore

xx OPTIONAL:Baseplate/Piede d’appoggio

All data stated are an Indication and are liable to change without notice / Tuttl | dati sono indicativi e possono variore senza preawiso
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MOTOR [POT. DIMENSIONS — mm -
PUMP TYPE FLANGE |Kw
B3-B5 A|lB |cC D |E |6 [ x| M| N]JoOo |P |0
HTM 6 SS316 T 3/4"
ENLC 5 SSN8 (ATEX) G718 | 055137194 [112 | 90 | 71 | 67 |\ (| 215 | 46 | 45 |89 |160 |\ ¢
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GEMMECOTTI S.r.l. Via A.Volta, 85/A
20816 CERIANO LAGHETTO (MB) ITALY-EU

Tel.+39 02 96460406 Fax +39 02 96469114
www.gemmecotti.com info@gemmecotti.com

HTM 6 SS316
EM-C 6 SS316 (ATEX VERSION)

Dis. 8839-2FL

DIMENSIONS/DIMENSIONI D'INGOMBRO

\
DNs
1 1 1
| |

OPTIONAL WITH STAINLESS STEEL BRACKET
PT100 NOZZLE ONLY FOR ATEX PUMP

T DNd .
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MOTOR |POT. DIMENSIONS - mm - FLANGES DIN PN 16—DIMENSIONS - mm -
PUMP TYPE FLANGE | Kw
B3-B5 A B C D E Hs | G H | %L M N 0 P R S T u v Z | DNs | DNd
HTM 6 SS316
EM—C 6 SS316 (ATEX) G71B | 055137194 | 112 | 90 [ 71 | 24 | 57 | 4 | 215 46 | 45 |89 (160 [ 75 | 105 | 14 | 14 | 8 | 115 25 | 20

x Different according to the manufacturer / Diverso a seconda del fornitore
»x OPTIONAL: Baseplate /Piede d'appoggio

All data stated are an Indication and are liable to change without notice / Tuttl | dati sono indicativi e possono variore senza preawiso




emmeCO
H EROPEAN PUMPS

GEMMECOTTI S.r.l. Via A.Volta, 85/A

20816 CERIANO LAGHETTO (MB) ITALY-EU
Tel.+39 02 96460406 Fax +39 02 96469114
www.gemmecotti.com info@gemmecotti.com

HTM 10 SS316 EM-C 10 SS316 (ATEX VERSION)

Dis. 8840-3

TECHNICAL DATA/DATI TECNICI

FEATURES/CARATTERISTICHE

Materials available /Materiali disponibili:
Max flow/Portata massima:
Max head/Prevalenza massima:

Max
Max

temperature /Temperatura massima:

Max viscosity/Viscositd massima:

Pressure rating/Pressione nominale massima:

Pump weight/Peso pompa:

Motor weight/Peso motore (approx.):

ATEX motor weight/Peso mot. ATEX (approx.):

temp. HT version/T. massima versione HT:

AlSI 316
12 m3/h
12 m

135°C
160°C

200 cSt
NP/PN 16 @ 20°C
11.7kg

1.1kW: 9 Kg
1.9kW: 24 kg

SECTION AND PARTS LIST/SEZIONE E LISTA PARTI
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POS. | 1 2 3 | 4 5 7 8 9 | 10 1 12 [ 13
PART  [SET_ | PumP CASNG . |eARNG | REAR [EXT. IsET
DESCR. | SCREWS | HEAD |O-RING TES[SJET SHAFT  (IMPELLER Imc;mzr CASING |MAGNET [SCREWS |BRACKET
ALUMINIM
MATERIALS | Aisiso4 | Aist6 | EPOM - (PTFE | ueazs | wisiate | aisiste (oATEE, | Aisate | ceo | msisos [ASENE

CURVES/CURVE 50HZ-2900 RPM

Q (usgom)
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¢ 96
05 — .
° | T s 8 075
L] | L ——TT]
P T T | P
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LT
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Qm3m)

Nl data stated are an indication and are lable to change without notice / Tutti 1 dati sono indicatiV e possono variare senza preavviso




F@Tmﬁtﬁ
H EROPEAN PUMPS

GEMMECOTTI S.r.l. Via A.Volta, 85/A
20816 CERIANO LAGHETTO (MB) ITALY-EU

Tel.+39 02 96460406 Fax +39 02 96469114
www.gemmecotti.com info@gemmecotti.com

EM-C 10 SS316 (ATEX VERSION)

HTM 10 SS316

Dis. 8841-2

DIMENSIONS/DIMENSIONI D'INGOMBRO

OPTIONAL WITH STAINLESS STEEL BRACKET
PT100 NOZ7LE ONLY FOR ATEX PUMP

x Different according to the manufacturer / Diverso a seconda del fornitore

xx OPTIONAL: Baseplate /Piede d’appoggio — Flanges/Flange

Al data stated are an indication and are fiable to change without notice / Tutti i dati sono indicativi ¢ possono variare senza preawiso
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PUMP TYPE FLANGE |Kw
B3-BS A B C D E G | xL M N 0 P Q
HTM 10 SS316 112 1"
EN-C 10 Ss316 (aTEx)| G 80 B | 11 [ 145 [ 214 125 | 100 | 80 | 69 |rpyag| 232 | 44 | 50 | 98 | 200 | yaLE
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GEMMECOTTI S.r.l. Via A.Volta, 85/A
20816 CERIANO LAGHETTO (MB) ITALY-EU

Tel.+39 02 96460406 Fax +39 02 96469114
www.gemmecotti.com info@gemmecotti.com

HTM 10 SS316

EM-C 10 SS316 (ATEX VERSION)

Dis. 8841-3FL

DIMENSIONS/DIMENSIONI D'INGOMBRO

OPTIONAL WITH STAINLESS STEEL BRACKET
PT100 NOZ7LE ONLY FOR ATEX PUMP

M
T DNd
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' ! :L ' el
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302 |
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MOTOR ([ POT. DIMENSIONS - mm - FLANGES DIN PN 16-DIMENSIONS - mm -
PUMP TYPE FLANGE | Kw
B3-BS A B C D E Hs | G H | %L M N 0 P R S T U \' Z | DNs | DNd
HTM 10 SS316
EM—C 10 SS316 (ATEX) G80B | 1.1 [145] 214 | 125 100 80 | 20 | 69 8 |232 44 | 50 | 98 200 | 85 15 14 18 110 [ 150 | 40 25

x Different according to the manufacturer / Diverso a seconda del fornitore
xx OPTIONAL: Baseplate /Piede d’appoggio

Al data stated are an indication and are fiable to change without notice / Tutti i dati sono indicativi ¢ possono variare senza preawiso
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GEMMECOTTI S.r.l. Via A.Volta, 85/A
20816 CERIANO LAGHETTO (MB) ITALY-EU

Tel.+39 02 96460406 Fax +39 02 96469114
www.gemmecotti.com info@gemmecotti.com

HTM 15 SS316 EM-C 15 SS316 (ATEX VERSION)

Dis. 8842-3

TECHNICAL DATA/DATI TECNICI

FEATURES/CARATTERISTICHE

Materials available /Materiali disponibili: AISI 316

Max flow/Portata massima: 23 m3/h

Max head/Prevalenza massima: 19 m

Max temperature/Temperatura massima: 135°C

Max temp. HT version/T. massima versione HT: 160°C

Max viscosity/Viscositda massima: 200 cSt

Pressure rating/Pressione nominale massima: NP/PN 16 @ 20°C
Pump weight/Peso pompa: 17 kg

Motor weight/Peso motore (approx.): 1.5kW: 13 Kg

ATEX motor weight/Peso mot. ATEX (approx.): 1.5kW: 29 kg

SECTION AND PARTS LIST/SEZIONE E LISTA PARTI

2 3) (10 13
1 4 9 5 9 11 12
POS. 1 2 3 4 5 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
PART SET PUMP CASING INT. BEARING | REAR  |EXT. SET
DESCR. SCREWS | HEAD  [O-RING TgsgﬁT SHAFT  [IMPELLER |MAGNET CASING |MAGNET |SCREWS |BRACKET
EPDM |PTFE PTFE ALUMINIUM
MATERIALS | AISI304 | AISI316 VITON | CARBON HC276 | AISI316 | AISI316 CARBON AISI316 | C40 ASI304 AISI316

CURVES/CURVE 50HZ-2900 RPM

Q (usgpm)
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L] — —T |
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[ 1 — | — |
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0 0
0 5 10 15 20 25
Qqm3/n)

All data stated are an Indication and are liable to change without notice / Tutti 1 deti sono indicativi e possono variare senza preawviso




F@ TAECOML] | 20mre cemmmo tasrerro me mavveu HTM 15 SS316 Dis. 8843-2
| [EUROPEAN PUMPS | Totvs902sot60408 Fox 15002 soss0114 EM-C 15 SS316 (ATEX VERSION)

www.gemmecotti.com info@gemmecotti.com

DIMENSIONS/DIMENSIONI D'INGOMBRO OPTIONAL WITH STAINLESS STEEL BRACKET

PT100 NOZZLE ONLY FOR ATEX PUMP

}
PT100
f s
O
sy
o
B
— ’
A s —
G A //kl— r
B / !
y 8 i
o -
132 ! 157 !
205
MOTOR |POT. DIMENSIONS - mm -
PUMP TYPE FLANGE | Kw
B3-B5 A B C D E G | xL M N 0 P Q

172

p”
HIM 15 SS316 16 90's | 1.5 {176 | 256 | 140 | 100 | 90 | 80 [mALg | 255 | 66 | 56 | 135 | 200 | walE

EM—C 15 SS316 (ATEX)

172

-
HIM 1S SS316 16 oo L | 22 (176 | 256 | 140 | 125| 90 | 80 |waLe|280 | 66 | 56 | 135 | 200 | maAlE

EM—C 15 SS316 (ATEX)

x Different according to the manufacturer / Diverso a seconda del fornitore
xx OPTIONAL: Baseplate /Piede d’appoggio — Flanges/Flange

Al data stated are an indication and are liable to change without notice / Tutti I dati sono indicativi e possono variare senza preawviso
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GEMMECOTTI S.r.l. Via A.Volta, 85/A

20816 CERIANO LAGHETTO (MB) ITALY-EU

Tel.+39 02 96460406 Fax +39 02 96469114
www.gemmecotti.com info@gemmecotti.com

HTM 15 SS316

EM-C 15 SS316 (ATEX VERSION)

Dis. 8843-3F

DIMENSIONS/DIMENSIONI D'INGOMBRO

OPTIONAL WITH STAINLESS STEEL BRACKET

: PT100 NOZZLE ONLY FOR ATEX PUMP
T Did
T
; TN H A
! Il 'L\ §T11/?)0
S LESIAN
I m -
-__ o o o]
N > 2 N —
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g By 7
t
G A N b
Hs B /, * L o
/ 0
C[__-________J ___________________________
132
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| 350
MOTOR |POT. DIMENSIONS - mm - FLANGES DIN PN 16—-DIMENSIONS - mm -
PUMP TYPE FLANGE |Kw
B3-B5 A B C D E Hs G H L M N 0 P R S T U v YA DNs | DNd
HTM 15 SS316
EM—C 15 SS316 (ATEX) G9 S [1.5 176|256 | 140 100 90 | 6 80 4 | 255 66 56 135 [ 200 | 110 | 153 18 18 125 168 | 50 40
HTM 15 SS316
EM—C 15 SS316 (ATEX) G9 L |22 176 | 256 | 140 1251 90 | 6 80 4 | 280 66 56 135 [ 200 | 110 | 153 18 18 125 168 | 50 40

x Different according to the manufacturer / Diverso a seconda del fornitore

*% OPTIONAL: Baseplate/Piede d’appoggio

All data stated are an indication and are liable to change without notice / Tutil I dati sono indicativi e possono variare senza preawiso
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GEMMECOTTI S.r.l. Via A.Volta, 85/A
20816 CERIANO LAGHETTO (MB) ITALY-EU

Tel.+39 02 96460406 Fax +39 02 96469114
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HTM 31 SS316 EM-C 31 §S316 (ATEX VERSION)

Dis. 8844-3

TECHNICAL DATA/DATI TECNICI

FEATURES/CARATTERISTICHE

Materials available/Materiali disponibili: AISI 316

Max flow/Portata massima: 32 m3/nh

Max head/Prevalenza massima: 24 m

Max temperature/Temperatura massima: 135°C

Max temp. HT version/T. massima versione HT:  160°C

Max viscosity/Viscositd massima: 200 cSt

Pressure rating/Pressione nominale massima: NP/PN 16 @ 20°C
Pump weight/Peso pompa: 20 kg

Motor weight/Peso motore (approx.): 2.2kW: 13 Kg
ATEX motor weight/Peso mot. ATEX (approx.): 2.2kW: 31.5 " kg

SECTION AND PARTS LIST/SEZIONE E LISTA PARTI
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=
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CURVES/CURVE 50HZ-2900 RPM

i
- 1 i \ 1 )
, = s ,
) 0 U i7 i
-t =—————"] __Il -
AT v, v, i =
v
POS. | 1 2 3 | 4 5 7 8 9 | 10 "M 12| 13
PART  |SET | PuMP CASING - |eearve | REAR  [EXT.  [sET
S, [Sovews | FED [o-mvo | St (e upeLieR MAGNET BASNG |MAGNET [SEREWS |BRACKET
MATERIALS | Aisisos | Aisate | EFON|PTEE | Heoze | wisisis | aisiste |oRTEE, | Asiste | co [ wisisos [ASe™

Q (usgom)
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
| | | | | | |
25 T 82
- g 133
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15 ™~ 49
% 10 ~
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7
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- 8 20 __
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3 = = 10
2
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| e ¢ 133
—
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T
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" —— —— 105 —— P
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All data stated are an indication and are fiable to change without notice / Tuttl | datl sono IndicatM e possono variare senza preavviso




UROPEAN PUMPS Tel.+39 02 96460406 Fax +39 02 96469114

www.gemmecotti.com info@gemmecotti.com

0 GEMMECOTTI S.r.1. Via A.Volta, 85/A
meC@ 20816 CERIANO LrAG;fa;:'TTg (7/13) ITALY-EU HTM 31 SS316
E

EM-C 31 SS316 (ATEX VERSION)

Dis. 8845-2

DIMENSIONS/DIMENSIONI D'INGOMBRO

OPTIONAL WITH STAINLESS STEEL BRACKET
PT100 NOZZLE ONLY FOR ATEX PUMP

f B il .
B] o] Oé
5 o IS

_ .
6 = &

[
B yd *L o :
________J: __________________________ l}_ © 8',_
T P {\i ___________ ‘ o -
302 |
. 350 \ .
\_ % X
MOTOR ([POT. DIMENSIONS - mm -
PUMP TYPE FLANGE | Kw
B3-B5 A B C D E G | xL M N 0 P Q
HTM 31 SS316 2 120 2"
EM-C 31 55316 (ATEX) © 90 L | 22 {175 | 266 (140 | 125| 80 | 91 |MALE|280 | 66 | 56 | 140 | 200 |WALE
HTM 31 SS316 2 12 2"
EM—C 31 SS316 (ATEX) G1o0L| 3 1751266 [160 | 140 100 | 91 [MALE | 316 66 | 63 | 140 | 250 |MALE
212 7
HTM 31 SS316 112 70 | 140 | 250 |\ace

EM=C 31 SS316 (ATEX)GHZM 4 | 175266 | 190 | 140 | 12 [ 91 |MALE| 324 | 66

x Different according to the manufacturer / Diverso a seconda del fornitore
x% OPTIONAL: Baseplate/Piede d'appoggio — Flanges/Flange

All data stated are an indication and are liable to change without notice / Tutti i dati sono indicativi e possono variare senza preawiso




UROPEAN PUMPS Tel.+39 02 96460406 Fax +39 02 96469114

www.gemmecotti.com info@gemmecotti.com

0 GEMMECOTTI S.r.1. Via A.Volta, 85/A
meC@ 20816 CERIANO LrAG;fa;:'TTg (7/13) ITALY-EU HTM 31 SS316
E

EM-C 31 SS316 (ATEX VERSION)

Dis. 8845-3FL

s DIMENSIONS/DIMENSIONI D'INGOMBRO
R
T DNd M
i I --- i I ! i ! i (3.‘1/4"f
: N PT100
_ dl e
—_'--. ' E o oi
L — B] o] O;
: —7 =
N ==
G A ,/JKI_ "o | T WI
Hs B pd xL _: 2

OPTIONAL WITH STAINLESS STEEL BRACKET
PT100 NOZZLE ONLY FOR ATEX PUMP

. 350 \ '
\_X X
MOTOR |POT. DIMENSIONS - mm - FLANGES DIN PN 16-DIMENSIONS - mm -
PUMP TYPE FLANGE |Kw
B3-B5 A B C D E Hs G H xL M N 0 P R S T U v z DNs | DNd
HTM 31 SS316
EN-C 31 Ss316 (ATEX)| 6 90 L | 22| 175|266 [140 | 125| 90 | 65| 91 | 5 |280 | 66 | 56 | 140 | 200 | 125 | 168 | 18 | 18 | 145| 188| 65 | 50
HTM 31 SS316
EN-C 31 SS316 (ATEX)| G 100 L | 3 | 175|266 (160 | 140| 90 | 65| 91 | 5 |316 | 66 | 63 | 140 | 250 | 125 | 168 | 18 | 18 | 145| 188| 65 | 50
HTM 31 SS316
EN-C 31 Ss316 (ATEX) © 112 M| 4 | 175|266 | 190 | 140| 90 | 65| ot | 5 |324 | 66 | 70 | 140 | 250 | 125 | 168 | 18 | 18 | 145| 18| 65 | 50

x Different according to the manufacturer / Diverso a seconda del fornitore
x% OPTIONAL: Baseplate/Piede d'appoggio

All data stated are an indication and are liable to change without notice / Tutti i dati sono indicativi e possono variare senza preawiso




